All leaflets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V003-1
A
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
Catalogue number identification system
Products in this catalogue are identified by an alphanumerical or numerical identification system
ALPHANUMERICAL CATALOGUE NUMBERS
E 290A385
SC B 262C220
SC X(1) S 272A017 TPL 20655
WP E 030B013 E MBMO
prefix
pipe thread
series no.
basic number
suffix
TPL no.
(1) The prefix X is always associated with the TPL (temporary parts list) number
PREFIX - Electrical characteristics, connectors etc.
prefix
description
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
C F S C Solenoid with connector DIN 43650, 9,4 mm, pilot 302
C F V T Solenoid with connector M12, LED and protection, pilot 302
E F Explosionproof - NEMA 3, 4, 6, 7, 9
E V Explosionproof - NEMA 3, 4, 6, 7, 9 - 316 SS
W B L P Increased safety / encapsulation - moulded enclosure ATEX-IECEx
E M Encapsulated ATEX-IECEx
E T Threaded conduit / ext. thread (M20 x 1.5)
H T Class H - high temperature , +80°C ambient temp.
L P K F Flameproof - Alum. ATEX-IECEx
N F Flameproof - Alum. ATEX-IECEx
P V Encapsulated ATEX-IECEx
S C Solenoid with spade plug connector
T Threaded conduit / ext. thread (1/2" NPT)
W P Waterproof IP67 - metal enclosure
L I Intrinsically safe - Alum. enclosure ATEX-IECEx
N F I S I.S. with Aluminium IP67 enclosure ATEX-IECEx
W S Waterproof IP67 - 316 SS enclosure
W S E M Encapsulated ATEX-IECEx, 316 SS enclosure
W S L I Intrinsically safe - 316L enclosure ATEX-IECEx
W S L P K F Flameproof - 316L SS ATEX-IECEx
W S N F Flameproof - 316L SS ATEX-IECEx
W S N F I S I.S. with 316 SS IP67 enclosure ATEX-IECEx
S G Dust applications - coils and connectors - II 3 D, Ex tc IIIC
X Other special constructions *
* If prefix X is used, always specify Temporary Parts List (TPL) number
SUFFIX - Seal materials, manual operator etc.
(under the “options” column in the SPECIFICATIONS table)
suffix
description
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
C O Epoxy coating on all external surfaces
E EPDM (ethylene-propylene)
N Oxygen service (CR (chloroprene)
N V FPM (fluoroelastomer) parts cleaned for oxygen service
H W Diaphragm for hot water service
J CR (chloroprene / neoprene)
L T Low temperature
M B Mounting bracket
M O Impulse or maintained manual operator
M S Maintained manual operator
P Dry gas, non-lubricated air construction
Q Long life construction
S L Certifiied IEC 61508 Functional Safety data
T PTFE (polytetrafluoroethylene)
V FPM (fluoroelastomer)
V M Primary vacuum
V H Secondary vacuum
TPL (temporary parts list) number - always associated with the prefix X
(under “options” in the catalogue)
TPL description
20547 Version for external pilot air supply (series 551-553)
20655 Manual operator with pushbutton (series 272-374)
20674 LED and protection (prefix CFSC)

.
SOLENOID VALVES WITH CONNECTOR
Ordering example (alphanumerical catalogue number)
+
2 mounting holes øM4,
depth 7 mm + voltage/frequency (AC)
or voltage (DC)
full catalogue number:
SCXE370A031
TPL:
23012
230V/AC 50 Hz
Ordering example (numerical catalogue number)
+ oxygen service + voltage/frequency (AC)
or voltage (DC)
full catalogue number:
10900040
option code:
970517
24V/DC
PRESSURE-OPERATED VALVES
Ordering example (piston-type valve)
= +
full catalogue number:
E290A384
solenoid pilot valve:
18900032
Ordering example (diaphragm-type valve)
= + +
guard mounted on valve
full catalogue number:
16500088
solenoid pilot valve:
E314K151S1N01F8
option code:
210555
All leaflets are available on: www.asconumatics.eu
V003-5
A
C
•
• y mounting position
• ant EC directives
TIONS»  [1 bar =100  kPa]
seal materials ()
NBR (nitrile)
UR (cast urethane)
Ensure that the compatibility of the fluids in contact with the materials is verified
, AISI 303 SS
Spade plug (cable Ø 6-10 mm)
ISO 4400 / EN 175301-803, form A
Moulded IP65 (EN 60529)
 24V - 48V
 24V - 48V - 115V - 230V / 50 Hz
replacement coil
type (1)
~ =
230 V/50 Hz 24 V DC
400325-117 400325-142 01
400325-217 400325-242 01

21
NO function
CATALOGUE NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
How to select a product for use in potentially explosive atmospheres
Example: You have selected a 2/2 NC series 262 solenoid valve (from section C) and would like to
choose a solenoid for this valve for use in explosive atmosphere zones 1-21, protection type “em”.
➜ Product page V235-1 (standard solenoid valve)

➜ Consult the q Quick Selection Chart, Section C,
page V200/V300-5
. in the rows: locate the series number 262
and the coil power 11,2 W
. in the columns: locate ATEX zones 1-21
and protection type “e mb”
. at the row/column intersection: find the ATEX-compatible
solenoids (identified by the logo q)
. and identify the ATEX page number V1047-1
q
 o
p
er
at
o
rs
(S
ee
 E
xp
lo
si
on
pr
oo
f
S
ol
en
oi
ds
 s
ec
tio
n)
group II
dusts gas / dusts
zone
22
zones
2 - 22
zones
1 - 21
3 D Ex tc
3 G Ex nA
3 D Ex tc
2 G Ex d
2 D Ex tb
2 G Ex e mb
2 D Ex tb
2 G Ex mb
2 D Ex mb
V
10